VIN/VCC
CHRG
FH4056
FH4056H
FH4056A
8-Pin DFN2*2
μA(Typ.).supply current to 30
A(Typ.) supply current in shutdown

FocMCU Electronics Technologies Corporation        |       © 2022 Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only         |        Version: Rev.040
Order Information
FH4056
Part Number Float Voltage Features
Operating
Temperature
Package Type TopMark SPQ
FH4056AS8 4.20V ● Linear Charger
● Vin: 4.25V ~ 6.5V
● Charger current up 1.0A
● C/10 charger
● 2.9V trickle current
threshold voltage
● NTC Sensing
-40℃ to 85℃ ESOP-8L NF Y M L 3000PCS/Reel
FH4056HS8 4.35V -40℃ to 85℃ ESOP-8L
4056H
YYMM LL
3000PCS/Reel
FH4056AD8 4.20V -40℃ to 85℃ DFN2*2-8L
4056AD
YYMM LL
3000PCS/Reel
FH4056HD8 4.35V -40℃ to 85℃ DFN2*2-8L
4056HD
YYMM LL
3000PCS/Reel
Note:
 FH4056A/FH4056H devices are Pb-free and RoHs compliant.
 The surface prints of our semiconductor devices are subject to change during the production process and do not involve changes in
electrical parameters, and we will not separately state the notice.
 If you have any other custom purchase needs, please contact our sales department.
 ForDevices reserves the right to amend and legally interpret the electrical parameters of this chip device.